OFFER OF GIFT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the AC-119 Gunship Association, the owner of the property listed below, acting by and through the AC-119 Gunship Association, President Augustis D. Sininger, does hereby voluntarily give, transfer, convey, and assign said property, free and clear of all encumbrances, to the Secretary of the Air Force, acting on behalf of the United States of America, to have and to hold the same forever, hereby relinquishing for itself, its successors and assigns all ownership, rights, title, interest and possession therein to the donee absolutely: One AC-119 Gunship History Book; One AC-119 Gunship Association "Challenge" Coin; one Lithograph of an AC-119G *Shadow* Gunship and one lithograph of an AC-119K *Stinger* Gunship.

The herein described gift and transfer of said property does not entail the granting by the donee of special concessions or privileges to the donor. The herein described gift and transfer of said property is made for the benefit of or use in connection with the establishment, operation, or maintenance of (Designated Air Force Organization or Institution) or other institution or organization under the jurisdiction of the Department of the Air Force, in conformance with 10 U.S.C. 2601.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the AC-119 Gunship Association has affixed its seal and caused this instrument to be executed, The President, Augustis D. Sininger for and on behalf of the of the AC-119 Gunship Association on this 24th of March, 2010.

AC-119 Gunship Association

By

CERTIFICATE

I, Jim Alvis, certify that I am the Secretary of the AC-119 Gunship Association, a non-profit corporation; that Augustis D. Sininger, who signed this Offer of Gift, dated 24 March, 2010, on behalf of the AC-110 Gunship Association, is The President of the AC-119 Gunship Association; and that said Offer of Gift was duly signed for and on behalf of said corporation by authority of its governing body and is within the scope of its corporate powers.

Date: 22 March, 2010 Name: Jim Alvis, Secretary